Edge Accelerator Servers
Features
HPC-7420
ASMB-977
Specifications
Processor System
Socket Dual Intel LGA 4677
CPU Type 4th Gen Intel Xeon Scalable processors (TDP up to 205W)

m
Edge Accelerator Servers
Ordering Information
Part Number Compatible Chassis Memory Chipset GbE/ 10GbE Graphic
ASMB-977I-00A1 HPC-7420 16 x DDR5 RDIMM C741 2/- AST2600
ASMB-977T2-00A1 HPC-7420 16 x DDR5 RDIMM C741 2/2 AST2600
Part Number MB Form Factor CPU CPU Cooler GPU Build-in PSU
HPC-7420-12ZX ATX/EATX/EE-ATX Dual P, up to 165W each 2U 2 x 250W with Active Fan 1200W, 1+0 Single (non-Redundancy) PSU
System Contents
Items Advantech P/N Quantity
Rack Mounting Bracket 1960087090N001 2
Handler 1960076093T001 2
GPU retainer HPC-7420 1960097013N000 2
Fan filter 2130021428T000 1
HPC-7420
ASMB-977
Optional Accessories
Items Advantech P/N Quantity
20"-31" Slide Rail Kit 968DE00012 1
ODD power cable 96CB-SATAPOWER-6P2 1
ODD data cable 1700071000 1
CABLE MINI SAS TO 4P SATA 0.6M
6G/S (For SASII RAID Card) 96CB-MSAS-SATA-4P3 1
CABLE MINI SAS HD TO 4P SATA
SGPIO 0.8M (For SASIII RAID Card) 96CB-MSASH-SATA-4P 1
USB 3.0 cable (Rear panel reserved
USB port) 1700026948-01 1
1200W Power Module 96PSRM-A1K2WCRPA 1
Module to support 2*2.5" Hot-swappable
HDDs with HDD Trays 98R1310010E 1
Module to securely fix one or two 2.5"
HDDs in a 3.5" drive bay. Note1 989K008734 1
LGA4677 CPU cooler for 2U/4U chassis
(270W) 1970005860N000 2
HD Audio-card PCA-AUDIO-HDB1E 1
Dual port USB USB 3.2 (Gen1) cable
(45 cm/17.7") with bracket 1700028024-01 1
COM port cable with bracket 1701090401 1
PS/2 port cable (35 cm/13.7") 1700019268-11 1
Cable bracket for 1700019268-11 1960063434N000 1
ht
tp
s:
//